Student Safety
Data System

Reporting Period 2 (1/1/20-6/30/20)

July 9, 2020



sStudent Safety Data Sys

Period 2
Violence:
Assault
Fight

Sex Offense
Threat

Vandalism:
Damage to
Property
Theft

Weapons:

Substance Abuse:

Use confirmed
Possession
Distribution

17/18

U1 o O WN

o W 0o

18/19

NN - O U1 O

o N oo

all

(formerly EVVRS)

Period 2
Violence:
Assault
Fight

Sex Offense
Threat

Vandalism:
Damage to
Property
Theft

Weapons:

Substance Abuse:

Use confirmed
Possession
Distribution
Suspected

19/20

o -N

N O

o OoOoo




Student Safety Data System (formerly EVVRS)

Period 2 18/19 19/20
Other:

Physical Aggression 0 0
Inappropriate physical contact 8 0
Inappropriate Behavior Il 2 2
Inappropriate Behavior 0 4
Racial/Derogatory 3 0
Acceptable Use Policy Violation 1 0
Insubordination 4 1




Student SafEty Data SyStem: Reporting Period 2 (1/1/20-6/30/20)

e The total number of HIB cases that are investigated and affirmed within
the reporting period
o Number of Confirmed Cases
o Remediation

e Trainings and Programs
o Occurring within the second reporting period
o Building based and district-wide initiatives



HIB Investigation Totals:

School

Primary Centers

Brayton Elementary School
Franklin Elementary School
Jefferson Elementary School
LH Elementary School
Washington Elementary School
LCJSMS

SHS

17-18 Reporting Period 2
Cases Investigated/
Confirmed

1/0 (WPC)
0
0
0
2/1°*
2/1
28 /14 *

5/2*

18-19 Reporting Period 2
Cases Investigated/
Confirmed

0

171

1/0
2/2*

1/1

19-20 Reporting Period 2
Cases Investigated/
Confirmed

0

0

0
1/0*

1/0

3/3



Incident
Date

1/13/20

1/22/20

2/27/20

3/5/20

5/28/20

BOE Date
Affirmed

March

March

March

March

July*

School

LHES

LCJSMS

LCJSMS

LCJSMS

JES

Status

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Confirmed

Remediation

parent/guardian contact, student counseling,
detention

parent/guardian contact, student counseling,
support services, detention

parent/guardian contact, student counseling,
support services, discipline referral



Trainings & Programs

Trainings:

e District-wide professional
development on Anti-Bullying
Bill of Rights, and District Policy

e School Climate & Culture

e Legal One Updates

e Webinars

Programs:

Advisory

THRIVE

No Place for Hate
Assemblies

Classroom Lessons
School Climate Meetings



Thank you!

Mr. Robert Gardella
Acting Superintendent

Mrs. Laura Kaplan
District Anti-Bullying Coordinator



