Student Safety Data System

Reporting Period 2 (1/1/20-6/30/20)

July 9, 2020

Student Safety Data System (formerly EVVRS)

Period 2 Violence:	<u>17/18</u>	<u>18/19</u>	Period 2 Violence:	<u>19/20</u>	
Assault	2	0	Assault	2	
Fight	3	5	Fight	_ 1	
Sex Offense	0	0	Sex Offense	0	
Threat	1	1	Threat	0	
Vandalism:			Vandalism:		
Damage to			Damage to		
Property	0	2	Property	0	
Theft	5	2	Theft	2	
Weapons:	1	1	Weapons:	0	
Substance Abuse:			Substance Abuse	•	
Use confirmed	8	8	Use confirmed	0	
Possession	3	2	Possession	0	
Distribution	0	0	Distribution	0	
			Suspected	0	

Student Safety Data System (formerly EVVRS)

Period 2	<u>18/19</u>	19/20	
Other:			
Physical Aggression	0	0	
Inappropriate physical contact	8	0	
Inappropriate Behavior II	2	2	
Inappropriate Behavior	0	4	
Racial/Derogatory	3	0	
Acceptable Use Policy Violation	1	0	
Insubordination	4	1	

Student Safety Data System: Reporting Period 2 (1/1/20-6/30/20)

- The total number of HIB cases that are investigated and affirmed within the reporting period
 - Number of Confirmed Cases
 - Remediation
- Trainings and Programs
 - Occurring within the second reporting period
 - Building based and district-wide initiatives

HIB Investigation Totals:

School	17-18 Reporting Period 2 Cases Investigated/ Confirmed	18-19 Reporting Period 2 Cases Investigated/ Confirmed	19-20 Reporting Period 2 Cases Investigated/ Confirmed
Primary Centers	1 / 0 (WPC)	0	0
Brayton Elementary School	0 *	1 / 1	0
Franklin Elementary School	0	0	0
Jefferson Elementary School	0	0	1 / 0*
LH Elementary School	2 / 1 *	0	1/0
Washington Elementary School	2/1	1 / 0	0
LCJSMS	28 / 14 *	2 / 2*	3/3
SHS	5 / 2 *	1/1	0

Incident Date	BOE Date <i>Affirmed</i>	School	Status	Confirmed	Remediation
1/13/20	March	LHES	Closed	N	
1/22/20	March	LCJSMS	Closed	Y	parent/guardian contact, student counseling, detention
2/27/20	March	LCJSMS	Closed	Y	parent/guardian contact, student counseling, support services, detention
3/5/20	March	LCJSMS	Closed	Y	parent/guardian contact, student counseling, support services, discipline referral
5/28/20	July*	JES	Closed	N	

Trainings & Programs

Trainings:

- District-wide professional development on Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights, and District Policy
- School Climate & Culture
- Legal One Updates
- Webinars

Programs:

- Advisory
- THRIVE
- No Place for Hate
- Assemblies
- Classroom Lessons
- School Climate Meetings

Thank you!

Mr. Robert Gardella Acting Superintendent

Mrs. Laura Kaplan
District Anti-Bullying Coordinator